

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TANZANIA COMMISSION FOR UNIVERSITIES



Dar es Salaam, 19 April, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Event: The 18th Higher Education, Science and Technology Exhibitions

Venue: Mnazi Mmoja Grounds, Dar es Salaam

Date: Monday 17th to Saturday 22nd July, 2023

The Tanzania Commission for Universities (TCU) wishes to inform all stakeholders and the public that the 18th Higher Education, Science and Technology Exhibitions will be held from **17th to 22nd July, 2023** at **Mnazi Mmoja Grounds in Dar es Salaam**. Higher Education Institutions, Research Institutions, Regulatory and Professional Bodies, and Private sector companies from within and outside Tanzania are invited to take part.

Exhibitions' Vision:

To become the leading national and regional state of the art exhibitions that will promote mutual understanding on quality assurance issues in higher education and research outputs, and a platform that enhances participation, linkages/collaboration and partnerships between Higher Education Institutions, Research and Development Institutions, and the industry.

Exhibitions' Mission:

To create and promote equity, collaborations, partnerships networks and linkages between Higher Education Institutions, Industry, Research and Development Institutions for the attainment of national development goals as well as for the regional and global socio-economic development.

Objectives of the Exhibitions:

- a) To provide opportunity for Higher Education Institutions to publicise their core functions and activities in the areas of teaching, research, consultancy as well as their current performance, potentials and future prospects.
- b) To educate and inform the potential higher education students and the public about new developments, innovations, and opportunities available in the higher education sub-sector inside and outside Tanzania.

Ministry of Education, Science and Technology Building, P.O. Box 6562, 7 Magogoni Street, 11479 Dar es Salaam, Tel: +255 22 2113694, 2113691, Fax: +255 2113692, Email: <u>es@tcu.go.tz</u>, Website: <u>www.tcu.go.tz</u>

- c) To provide a platform for Higher Education and Research Institutions as well as Local and International Educational Business Companies to exchange ideas and experiences related to their core functions thereby trigger competition that will result in the provision of quality higher education and research outputs.
- d) To create a channel that enables the prospective higher education students and the public to interact with Higher Education Institutions, Regulatory Bodies, and other institutions in order for them to make informed choices especially on programme of study and career prospects.
- e) To foster Higher Education Institutions Industry partnership.

Theme:

Enhancing Skills Development through Higher Education, Science and Technology for a Competitive Economy.

Participants:

- a) Exhibitors: These include Higher Education Institutions, Research Institutions, Regulatory and Professional Bodies and Private sector companies from within and outside Tanzania.
- b) **Visitors:** These are the higher education stakeholders, including students, parents/guardians, teachers/lecturers, government ministries/agencies, the private sector, development partners and the public.

Registration Form:

Institutions, organisations and individual firms wishing to participate at the 18th Higher Education, Science and Technology Exhibitions *(as exhibitors)* are required to register online through <u>http://www.tcu.go.tz/exhibition</u> and submit the duly completed forms to <u>exhibitions@tcu.go.tz</u> and copy <u>es@tcu.go.tz</u>

Participation Fee and Mode of Payment:

Participation Fee and Mode of Payı Participation Fee	Mode of Payment
 Tanzania institutions/ Organisations: TZS. 2,500,000 (Tz Shillings Two million and five hundred thousand only) 	 For the Tanzania Participants: Visit <u>www.tcu.go.tz</u> Click the link "To pay for TCU services through Government Electronic Payment Gateway (GePG)"
	 Fill in the required details for requesting Control Number
	 Select "Exhibition Participation Fee" and select the appropriate amount Tsh. 2,500,000/-
	 Generate Control Number by clicking the button "<i>Request</i>"
	 How to pay: Via Bank: Branch or Bank agent of CRDB or BOT
	 Account Number: Use the generated Control Number
	 Account Name: Tanzania Commission for Universities
 Foreign institutions/ Organisations: USD. 2,500 (US Dollar Two Thousand and five hundred only) 	For the Foreign participants:Bank: CRDB Bank
	Account Number 02J1026795700
	 Account Name: Tanzania Commission for Universities
	Swift Code: CORUTZTZ
	Branch Name: Azikiwe

Note: The fee covers:

- a) Two exhibitions booths/Stands of 3 x 3 Square metres each
- b) The hiring of exhibitions venue
- c) Media and publicity

Ministry of Education, Science and Technology Building, P.O. Box 6562, 7 Magogoni Street, 11479 Dar es Salaam, Tel: +255 22 2113694, 2113691, Fax: +255 2113692, Email: <u>es@tcu.go.tz</u>, Website: <u>www.tcu.go.tz</u>

- d) Utilities (water, electricity and cleanliness)
- e) Publication of exhibitions booklet
- f) Catering services
- g) Public address system and brass band
- h) General organisation

Deadline for Registration and Payment:

The deadline for registration and payment of the participation fee is **10th July, 2023.** All Payment slips must be submitted through the provided email addresses before the exhibitions' dates.

Opening Hours for Exhibitions:

Exhibitions will be open from 09:00hours to 17:00hours.

Exhibitions Guidelines:

The guidelines for exhibitors are available at the TCU website: <u>www.tcu.go.tz</u> then select *Service link* and *click Annual Higher Education link*.

Issued by:

Executive Secretary, Tanzania Commission for Universities (TCU), Ministry of Education, Science and Technology Building, P. O. Box 6562, 7 Magogoni Street, 11479 Dar es Salaam Tel: +255 22 2113694 Email: <u>exhibitions @tcu.go.tz</u> <u>es@tcu.go.tz</u> Website: <u>www.tcu.go.tz</u>